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Fall 2008 % Fall 2009 % % Difference
20th Day Date 9/26/08 9/16/09
Student Data
Undergraduate Headcount 11,680 95.1% 12,080 94.8% 3.4%
Undergraduate SCH * 117,674 97.0% 121,727 96.6% 3.4%
Undergraduate Student FTE (gased on 12 Hours) 9,806.2 10,143.9
Post Baccalaureate Headcount 454 3.7% 499 3.9% 9.9%
Post Baccalaureate SCH * 2,848 2.3% 3,375 2.7% 18.5%
Post Baccalaureate Student FTE (Based on 12 Hours) 237.3 281.3
Graduate Headcount 2 149 1.2% 163 1.3% 9.4%
Graduate SCH * 798 0.7% 879 0.7% 10.2%
Graduate Student FTE (Based on 9 Hours) 88.7 97.7
Grand Total Headcount 12,283 12,742 3.7%
Grand Total SCH 121,320 125,981 3.8%
Fall 2008 % Fall 2009 % % Difference
Ethnicity
White 2,750 22.4% 2,800 22.0% 1.8%
Undergraduate 2,534 21.7% 2,596 21.5% 2.4%
Post Baccalaureate 139  30.6% 133 26.7% -4.3%
Graduate 77  51.7% 71 43.6% -7.8%
Black 3,395 27.6% 3,654 28.7% 7.6%
Undergraduate 3,241 27.7% 3,464 28.7% 6.9%
Post Baccalaureate 124 27.3% 141 28.3% 13.7%
Graduate 30 20.1% 49  30.1% 63.3%
Hispanic 4,463  36.3% 4,673 36.7% 4.7%
Undergraduate 4,332  37.1% 4,525 37.5% 4.5%
Post Baccalaureate 99 21.8% 115 23.0% 16.2%
Graduate 32 215% 33 20.2% 3.1%
Asian or Pacific Islander 1,233 10.0% 1,249 9.8% 1.3%
Undergraduate 1,153 9.9% 1,149 9.5% -0.3%
Post Baccalaureate 76  16.7% 94 18.8% 23.7%
Graduate 4 2.7% 6 3.7% 50.0%
American Indian 26 0.2% 33 0.3% 26.9%
Undergraduate 23 0.2% 31 0.3% 34.8%
Post Baccalaureate 3 0.7% 2 0.4% -33.3%
Graduate 0 0.0% 0 0.0% -
International 403 3.3% 287 2.3% -28.8%
Undergraduate 386 3.3% 276 2.3% -28.5%
Post Baccalaureate 11 2.4% 7 1.4% -36.4%
Graduate 6 4.0% 4 2.5% -33.3%
Unknown 13 0.1% 46 0.4% 253.8%
Undergraduate 11 0.1% 39 0.3% 254.5%
Post Baccalaureate 2 0.4% 7 1.4% 250.0%
Graduate 0 0.0% 0 0.0% -
Total 12,283 12,742
Undergraduate 11,680 12,080
Post Baccalaureate 454 499
Graduate 149 163

[Comparative data is as of the same point

Fall 2008 20th day was changed from 9/17 to 9/26 because the university was closed for over a week (9/12 - 9/21) due to Hurricane lIke.

" Neither interinstitutional nor Minimester SCH are included.

 Undergraduate/Post Baccalaureate students enrolled in Graduate level courses are included in Undergraduate figures and Graduate students enrolled in Undergraduate
courses are included in Graduate figures.
Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.
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Gender

Female
Undergraduate
Post Baccalaureate
Graduate

Male
Undergraduate
Post Baccalaureate
Graduate

Total
Undergraduate
Post Baccalaureate
Graduate

Student Type

New Freshmen (High Schl & GED Only)

UG New College Transfers

UG Continuing

UG Returning

UG High School students (dual credit)*

UG High School students (dual enroliment)

UG Other
Total Undergraduate

PB New

PB Transfers

PB Continuing

PB Returning

PB Other

Total Post Baccalaureate

New Masters (including Progression)
Continuing Masters

Returning Masters

Total Graduate

Full-Time/Part-Time Status
UG Full-Time Status Based on 12 Hrs
UG Part-Time Status
Total Undergraduate

PB Full-Time Status Based on 12 Hrs
PB Part-Time Status
Total Post Baccalaureate

GR Full-Time Status Based on 9 Hrs
GR Part-Time Status
Total Graduate

Average Age
UG Average Age
PB Average Age
GR Average Age

[Comparative data is as of the same point

9/16/2009
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FALL 2009 SEMESTER
20th Day Fact Sheet

Fall 2008 % Fall 2009
7,507 61.1% 7,832
7,143  61.2% 7,450

279 61.5% 291
85 57.0% 91
4,776 38.9% 4,910
4,537 38.8% 4,630
175 38.5% 208
64 43.0% 72
12,283 12,742
11,680 12,080
454 499
149 163
969 8.3% 1,042
1,963 16.8% 2,126
7,455 63.8% 8,055
1,244  10.7% 825
49 0.4% 30

0 0.0% 2

0 0.0% 0
11,680 12,080
121 26.7% 90
103 22.7% 95
199 43.8% 242

31 6.8% 72

0 0.0% 0

454 499

45  30.2% 51

101  67.8% 109

3 2.0% 3

149 163
5797  49.6% 6,009
5,883 50.4% 6,071
11,680 12,080
64 14.1% 82

390 85.9% 417
454 499

12 8.1% 11

137 91.9% 152
149 163
26.5 27.6
324 34.0
37.2 38.7

" Dual credit began in Fall 2007 and includes only those students who are receiving HS and college credit.

Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.

%

61.5%
61.7%
58.3%
55.8%
38.5%
38.3%
41.7%
44.2%

8.6%
17.6%
66.7%

6.8%

0.2%

0.0%

0.0%

18.0%
19.0%
48.5%
14.4%

0.0%

31.3%
66.9%
1.8%

49.7%
50.3%

16.4%
83.6%

6.7%
93.3%

% Difference

4.3%
4.3%
4.3%
7.1%
2.8%
2.0%
18.9%
12.5%

7.5%
8.3%
8.0%
-33.7%
-38.8%

-25.6%
-7.8%
21.6%
132.3%

13.3%
7.9%
0.0%

3.7%
3.2%

28.1%
6.9%

-8.3%
10.9%
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Course Data - Semester Credit Hours (SCH)*
Undergraduate

Day (On Campus)

Night (On Campus)

Weekend (On Campus)

Other (On Campus)

Off Campus

Tape

Online ®

Total Undergraduate

Graduate °
Day (On Campus)
Night (On Campus)
Weekend (On Campus)
Other (On Campus)
Off Campus
Tape
Online ®
Total Graduate

Fall 2008

62,337
36,936
5,500
874
6,380
42
8,467

120,536

18
552
156

66

0
0

6
798

%

51.7%
30.6%
4.6%
0.7%
5.3%
0.0%
7.0%

2.3%
69.2%
19.5%

8.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.8%

Distance* Education - Semester Credit Hours (SCH) by Location **

Undergraduate
Lone Star College-Cy Fair - Face to Face
Lone Star College-Kingwood - Face to Face
University Center (Woodlands) - Face to Face
University Center (Woodlands) - ITV
Cinco Ranch (W. Houston Institute) - Face to Face
Cinco Ranch (W. Houston Institute) - ITV
Tape
Online ®
Other Off Campus Locations - Face to Face
Grand Total Undergraduate All Locations

Graduate
Tape
Online *
Other Off Campus Locations - Face to Face
Grand Total Graduate All Locations

Hybrid Courses - Semester Credit Hours (SCH) 6
Undergraduate

Hybrid - On Campus - Face to Face

Hybrid - On Campus - ITV

Hybrid - Off Campus - Face to Face

Hybrid - Off Campus - ITV

Total Undergraduate

Graduate
Hybrid - On Campus - Face to Face
Hybrid - On Campus - ITV
Hybrid - Off Campus - Face to Face
Hybrid - Off Campus - ITV
Total Graduate

" Neither interinstitutional nor Minimester SCH are included.

1,500
510
1,312
246
606
486
42

8,467

1,720

14,889

[ [elec o]

1,728
0

762

0

2,490

o oo

10.1%
3.4%
8.8%
1.7%
4.1%
3.3%
0.3%

56.9%
11.6%

0.0%

100.0%
0.0%

69.4%
0.0%
30.6%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

9/16/2009
Fact Sheet data are PRELIMINARY and UNCERTIFIED.

Fall 2009 % % Difference
65,419 52.3% 4.9%
37,001 29.6% 0.2%

4,642 3.7% -15.6%
962 0.8% 10.1%
6,616 5.3% 3.7%
108 0.1% 157.1%
10,354 8.3% 22.3%
125,102 3.8%
3 0.3% -83.3%

609 69.3% 10.3%
171 19.5% 9.6%
87 9.9% 31.8%

0 0.0% -

0 0.0% -

9 1.0% 50.0%

879 10.2%
1,815 10.6% 21.0%
936 5.5% 83.5%
1,213 7.1% -7.5%
174 1.0% -29.3%
558 3.3% -7.9%
291 1.7% -40.1%
108 0.6% 157.1%
10,354 60.6% 22.3%
1,629 9.5% -5.3%
17,078 14.7%
0 0.0% -

9 100.0% 50.0%

0 0.0% -

9 -
2,829 70.3% 63.7%
0 0.0% -
1,158 28.8% 52.0%
39 1.0% -
4,026 -
177 100.0% 321.4%

0 0.0% -

0 0.0% -

0 0.0% -

177 -

 Undergraduate/Post Baccalaureate students enrolled in Graduate level courses are included in Undergraduate figures and Graduate students enrolled in Undergraduate

courses are included in Graduate figures.
The Online hours do not include interactive television (ITV) courses.

“ Distance includes Face to Face, TV, Tape, Internet, and ITV Courses for all campus codes except Downtown.
MITC from other campuses are not included in the Distance Education SCH by Location.

I° Hybrid courses were first offered in Spring 2008. They are included in the appropriate category of the Course Data section. On campus by when they are offered
and Off Campus in the Off Campus category. Hybrid courses utilize both face-to-face and online delivery. Students receive at least 51% of total contact hours through

face-to-face meetings at regularly scheduled times throughout the semester.
Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.
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Asian or

Pacific Am
Total White Black | Hispanic | Islander | Indian | International [Unknown
First Time in College (FTIC) Freshman 1,042 93 337 498 93 1 16 4
Full-Time 700 72 206 334 71 1 13 3
Part-Time 342 21 131 164 22 0 3 1
Undergraduate Freshman 1,650 420 494 528 147 9 44 8
Transfers Sophomore 123 35 39 39 8 0 1 1
Junior 212 58 63 69 12 1 8 1
Senior 122 30 40 32 15 1 3 1
Post Bac 91 39 24 11 14 0 1 2
All 2,198 582 660 679 196 11 57 13
New Post Baccalaureate Post Bac 90 14 32 26 14 0 2 2
New Graduate Students Masters 30 9 17 2 1 0 1 0
Progression Graduate Students |Masters 21 7 4 9 1 0 0 0
High School Students - Dual Credit 30 0 6 23 0 0 0 1
High School Students - Dual Enrollment 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
New Transient / New Special 23 10 3 5 2 0 1 2
Continuing Transient/Continuing Special 6 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Continuing Students Freshman 971 118 299 448 74 1 30 1
Sophomore 967 152 284 413 85 1 31 1
Junior 1,499 323 411 587 141 4 28 5
Senior 4,613| 1,207 1,202| 1,558 517 11 104 14
Post Bac 241 59 62 60 52 2 4 2
Masters 109 55 28 20 4 0 2 0
All 8,400| 1,914| 2,286 3,086 873 19 199 23
Returning Students Freshman 184 12 74 77 18 0 3 0
Sophomore 164 19 67 69 8 1 0 0
Junior 218 43 68 92 12 0 3 0
Senior 259 76 77 86 16 1 2 1
Post Bac 72 17 23 18 14 0 0 0
Masters 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
All 900 167 309 344 68 2 9 1
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 12,742 2,800] 3,654 4,673] 1,249 33 287 46
ALL STUDENTS Freshman 3,899 651 1,213| 1,580 334 11 95 15
Sophomore 1,256 207 390 521 101 2 33 2
Junior 1,929 424 542 748 165 5 39 6
Senior 4996| 1,314 1,319| 1,676 549 13 109 16
Post Bac 499 133 141 115 94 2 7 7
Masters 163 71 49 33 6 0 4 0
All 12,742| 2,800 3,654| 4,673| 1,249 33 287 46

Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.
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Fall 2008 % Fall 2009 % % Difference
GRADUATE PROGRAMS 149 100.0% 163 100.0% 9.4%
COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCI. 22 14.8% 22 13.5% 0.0%
ENGLISH 22 14.8% 22 13.5% 0.0%
Prof. Writing & Tech Comm - MS 22 14.8% 22 13.5% 0.0%
COLLEGE OF PUBLIC SERVICE 127 85.2% 141 86.5% 11.0%
Security Management - MSM 26 17.4% 29 17.8% 11.5%
CRIMINAL JUSTICE 61  40.9% 69  42.3% 13.1%
Criminal Justice - MS 61 40.9% 69 42.3% 13.1%
|URBAN EDUCATION 40 26.8% 43  26.4% 7.5%
Bilingual Education - MAT 0 0.0% 0 0.0% -
Curriculum and Instruction - MAT 29 19.5% 40 24.5% 37.9%
Elementary Education - MAT 1 0.7% 1 0.6% 0.0%
Secondary Education - MAT 10 6.7% 2 1.2% -80.0%
|[UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS 12,134 100.0% 12,579 100.0% 3.7%
COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCI. 1,497 12.3% 1,707 13.6% 14.0%
Interdisciplinary Studies - BS 527 4.3% 623 5.0% 18.2%
ARTS AND HUMANITIES 217 1.8% 250 2.0% 15.2%
Communication Studies - BA 155 1.3% 173 1.4% 11.6%
Fine Arts - BA 4 0.0% 23 0.2% 475.0%
Humanities - BA 15 0.1% 17 0.1% 13.3%
Spanish - BA 43 0.4% 37 0.3% -14.0%
ENGLISH 102 0.8% 119 0.9% 16.7%
English - BA 68 0.6% 88 0.7% 29.4%
Professional Writing - BS 34 0.3% 31 0.2% -8.8%
SOCIAL SCIENCES 651 5.4% 715 5.7% 9.8%
History - BA 64 0.5% 66 0.5% 3.1%
Philosophy - BA 11 0.1% 15 0.1% 36.4%
Political Science - BS 80 0.7% 89 0.7% 11.3%
Psychology - BS 340 2.8% 391 3.1% 15.0%
Social Sciences - BA/BS 73 0.6% 65 0.5% -11.0%
Social Work - BSW N/A - 4 0.0% -
Sociology - BS 83 0.7% 85 0.7% 2.4%
COLLEGE OF PUBLIC SERVICE 763 6.3% 914 7.3% 19.8%
CRIMINAL JUSTICE 331 2.7% 402 3.2% 21.5%
Criminal Justice - BS 331 2.7% 402 3.2% 21.5%
|URBAN EDUCATION 432 3.6% 512 4.1% 18.5%
Interdisciplinary Studies - BA 422 3.5% 502 4.0% 19.0%
Post Bac Teacher Certification 10 0.1% 10 0.1% 0.0%
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! The Process & Piping Design-BSET program has been discontinued.

¥ The Administrative Management-BBA program was discontinued in Spring 2007; thus no majors have been accepted since February 2007.
Students had through Spring 2009 to complete this program after which time these students were moved to the General Business major.

Fall 2008 % Fall 2009 % % Difference
JUNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS (continued)
COLLEGE OF SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY 686 5.7% 666 5.3% -2.9%
COMPUTER & MATH SCIENCES 172 1.4% 156 1.2% -9.3%
Applied Math/Applied Statistics - BS 49 0.4% 48 0.4% -2.0%
Computer Science - BS 108 0.9% 88 0.7% -18.5%
Mathematics - BA 15 0.1% 20 0.2% 33.3%
ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 133 1.1% 146 1.2% 9.8%
Control & Instrumentation Engineering Technology - BSET 41 0.3% 42 0.3% 2.4%
Fire Protection Engineering Technology - BSET 23 0.2% 22 0.2% -4.3%
Process & Piping Dsgn - BSET* 2 0.0% 1 0.0% -50.0%
Safety Management - BAAS 7 0.1% 21 0.2% 200.0%
Structural Analysis & Design - BSET 60 0.5% 60 0.5% 0.0%
INATURAL SCIENCES 381 3.1% 364 2.9% -4.5%
Biological & Physical Sciences - BS 54 0.4% 57 0.5% 5.6%
Biology - BS 202 1.7% 196 1.6% -3.0%
Biotechnology - BS 42 0.3% 31 0.2% -26.2%
Chemistry - BS 36 0.3% 33 0.3% -8.3%
Industrial Chemistry - BS 13 0.1% 18 0.1% 38.5%
Microbiology - BS 34 0.3% 29 0.2% -14.7%
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 1,767 14.6% 2,050 16.3% 16.0%
FINANCE, ACCOUNTING AND COMP. INFO. SYSTEMS 1,187 9.8% 1,373 10.9% 15.7%
Accounting - BBA 581 4.8% 720 5.7% 23.9%
Computer Info Systems - BBA 142 1.2% 152 1.2% 7.0%
Finance - BBA 357 2.9% 371 2.9% 3.9%
International Business - BBA 107 0.9% 130 1.0% 21.5%
MANAGEMENT, MARKETING, AND BUSINESS ADMIN 580 4.8% 677 5.4% 16.7%
Administrative Mgmt - BBA? 11 0.1% 1 0.0% -90.9%
General Business - BBA 162 1.3% 179 1.4% 10.5%
Insurance & Risk Management - BBA N/A - 5 0.0% -
Management - BBA 230 1.9% 286 2.3% 24.3%
Marketing - BBA 122 1.0% 128 1.0% 4.9%
Supply Chain Mgmt - BBA 55 0.5% 78 0.6% 41.8%
JUNIVERSITY COLLEGE 7,421 61.2% 7,242 57.6% -2.4%
Undeclared 7,421 61.2% 7,242 57.6% -2.4%






